



Z:\Big Butler Parts a Rama\Forms\Waiver Final.docx

Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Email:
Space(s):
RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY
Please read carefully before signing: By signing this entry form, I agree that I am voluntarily participating in the Big Butler Parts a Rama.
The undersigned agrees to comply with and be bound by all Big Butler Parts a Rama rules and regulations, which are expressly made part of the Rules and Regulations in the Vendor Welcome Packet, and accepts full responsibility for all property, and persons involved in the vending operation. Vendor agrees to assume all risk of injury, death, or loss to personal property, which may result from my participation in this event. The Vendor shall hold harmless from and indemnify the Big Butler Parts a Rama and each and every other person or entity in any way connected with Big Butler Parts a Rama event and the Butler Fair and Agricultural Association Committee, the Borough of Prospect, and all of their council members, directors, supervisors, managers, officers, employees, volunteers, agents, representatives, and elected officials, against any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of action, suits and damages, including attorney fees, based upon or arising out of any activities performed by the Vendor and its employees, volunteers, subcontractors, agents, successors and assigns under this Agreement, and shall, at the request of the Big Butler Parts a Rama, defend any and all such actions, claims, demands, causes of action and suits brought against the Big Butler Parts a Rama. Vendor's duty to indemnify and hold harmless the Big Butler Parts a Rama shall extend to and include any and all attorney fees and costs in any proceeding brought by the Big Butler Parts a Rama to enforce the provisions of this Paragraph.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS. I ENTER VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT ANY RESERVATIONS, PROMISES OR GUARANTY. THIS WAIVER REPLACES ANY PREVIOUS RELEASE.
Vendor
Print Name
Date: